NORFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL

ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION ACT 1984, SECTION 16A AS AMENDED BY THE ROAD TRAFFIC REGULATION (SPECIAL EVENTS) ACT 1994

IN THE PARISH OF KING'S LYNN ON SATURDAY 29 JUNE 2024

TEMPORARY SUSPENSION OF PARKING

Norfolk County Council, HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that to facilitate the Festival Too Fireworks, they intend to make a Traffic Order, the effect of which will be a temporary suspension of parking bays and temporary creation of urban clearway on U20501 Purfleet Place (full length); U20504 Kings Staithe Square (full length); U20503 Kings Staithe Lane (U20546 South Quay in an easterly direction to junction U20504 Kings Staithe Square); U20546 South Quay (junction U20504 Kings Staithe Square in a southerly direction to junction U20508 College Lane) in the PARISH OF KING'S LYNN.

The Order will come into effect on Saturday 29 June 2024 and will remain in force for 7 hours and 59 minutes. The road will be temporarily restricted (except for emergency and pedestrian access) on Saturday 29 June 2024 between 16:00hrs and 23:59hrs. Restrictions on traffic will only be enforced until normal traffic flow can be maintained.

Where appropriate during the period of the closure, temporary suspension of existing permanent Traffic Orders may be imposed

If you have any enquiries, please contact Norfolk County Council. Telephone 0344 800 8020.

Date: 21 May 2024

Grahame Bygrave Lead Director for Infrastructure Director of Highways, Transport & Waste

County Hall Martineau Lane Norwich Norfolk NR1 2DH